
MFICBOWN

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject:

Allen Snyder <amsnyder@mhi.ca> 
Thursday, August 9, 2012 12:11 AM 
Bown, Charles W. 
Paul Wilson; mkast 
RE: MHI Decision Gate 3 review report draft

Hi Charles: I would be happy to discuss the report with you via telephone but recognize that this is less than satisfactory 
usually. Given the complexity of the issues, I would suggest that it would be more productive if you travelled to 
Winnipeg but I leave that to your discretion. If you had a series of queries or areas where you would like a further in 
depth response, we would be sure to have the appropriate staff at your disposal. I believe Mack Kast is travelling to 
Newfoundland next week so he could gain a more thorough understanding of your requirements. 
Thanks 
AI

From: Bown, Charles W. [mailto:cbown@gov.nl.ca] 
Sent: August-07-12 1:33 PM 
To: Paul Wilson 
Cc: Allen Snyder; mkast 
Subject: RE: MHI Decision Gate 3 review report draft

AI; 
I have reviewed the draft and have some questions that I would like to discuss with you. If possible, I'd like to see you 
and select team members in St. john's so that we can have a more fulsome discussion as there are matters raised here 
that exceed my level of understanding and would benefit from a technical briefing. Alternatively, I could travel to your 
location. 

Charles

From: Paul Wilson [mailto:plwilson@mhi.ca] 
Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2012 4:45 PM 
To: Bown, Charles W. 
Cc: Allen Snyder; Mack Kast (mkast 
Subject: MHI Decision Gate 3 review report draft

Hello Charles, here is the PDF version of the document. I have reiterated the original email on the off chance that if was 
filtered out by the mail systems.

Hello Charles, I am pleased to send you the first draft of the technical portion of the DG3 review report for your review 
and comment. There are still a few sections that will need some work, particularly the Holyrood options, and the AC 
integration studies sections. Although there is good information in the report, the AC integration studies are relatively 
technical so they may require a little work to make to simplify with language relevant for the CPW review of DG3. The 
CPW analysis (waiting on the visit and data), Conclusions and Executive Summary (done last) are yet to be 
completed. Let me know if this is okay to send to Nalcor for their review.

I am on holidays for the next two weeks returning to the office on the 20th. I will be back in blackberry range after the 
10th of August if you have to reach me. As an alternative, you can call Mr. AI Snyder at the numbers below if you have 
issues to discuss on the report or feedback on the contents.
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Allen Snyder 
11 Rockcliffe Road 

Winnipeg, MB R2J 3C9 
Canada 

Home: +1 (204) 257-7123 
cabin: +1 (807) 733-2355 
Mobile: +1 (204) 981-0756 
E-mail: amsnyder@mhi.ca

I would try each of the numbers starting with mobile, cabin, then home to contact AI Snyder.

Nalcor has schedule the CPW visit for August 15 -17th. Mack Kast is scheduled to fly down on the 14th for those series 

of meetings. I will inform Brian Crawley of this so Nalcor is prepared.

The Wind study still requires the contract to be executed. If the contact is ready to send to us, you may send it to Danny 
Northcott at

d northcott@hvdc.ca 
+1204989-1248

Danny will be pulling together the technical work on the wind study while I am away. Nalcor plans to send us their 
completed wind study the week of the 6th so we can start that phase of the review.

Congratulations on the Emera deal signed on Monday. I imagine that has been keeping you very busy this week. I will 

talk to you once I return.

Regards,

Paul Wilson, P. Eng. 
Managing Director, Subsidiary Operations 
Manitoba Hydro International Ltd. 
211 Commerce Drive 

Winnipeg, MB R3P 1A3 
Canada 

P: +1 204989-1271 

F: +1 204475-7745 

M: +1204 510-1271

"This email and any attached files are intended for the sole use of the primary and copied addressee(s) and may 
contain privileged and/or confidential information. Any distribution, use or copying by any means of this 
information is strictly prohibited. If you received this email in error, please delete it immediately and notify the 
sender."
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